# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4825096

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TERRY L. DAVIS	02/09/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ATF CYBER, INC.
Street Address:	1155 RIDGEWOOD PLACE SW
City:	ISSAQUAH
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98027

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	9692598	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (425)371-0921

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (425)786-9734

Email: docketing@hansantos.com

**Correspondent Name:** HAN SANTOS, PLLC **Address Line 1:** 500 UNION STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ATF.P0002US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VIRGINIA COGGAN
SIGNATURE:	/Virginia Coggan/
DATE SIGNED:	02/14/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=ATF.P0002US Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=ATF.P0002US Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504778367 REEL: 044931 FRAME: 0238

IN THE UN	ITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE				
Grant Date	9,692,598 June 27, 2017 Terry L. Davis				
Attorney's Docket No.	MULTI-USE LONG STRING AUTHENTICATION KEYS				
<u>PATENT ASSIGNMENT</u>					
PARTIES TO THE AS	SIGNMENT				
Assignor(s):					
Terry L. Davis					
Assignee:					
ATF CYBER, 1155 Ridgewo Issaquah, WA U.S.A.	od Place SW				
AGREEMENT					
WHEREAS, "MULTI-USE LONG	ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled STRING AUTHENTICATION KEYS" for which:				
☐ a provisi on	onal application for United States Letters Patent was filed, and was given U.S. Serial No; and/or:				
*****	sional application for United States Letters Patent was:				
filed concurr ASSIGNEE's <b>Suite 800, S</b>	on <u>June 27, 2017</u> , and was given U.S. Patent No. <u>9.692,598</u> ; or ently herewith. Assignors hereby authorize and request legal representatives of <b>Han Santos, PLLC, 500 Union Street,</b> eattle, <b>WA 98101</b> , who are associated with customer number number and all matters related to the above-identified application.				
Delaware, having a p 98027, U.S.A., is des	TF CYBER, INC. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of lace of business at 1155 Ridgewood Place SW, Issaquah, Washington, rous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention ers patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any es;				

Page 1 of 2

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

Legal Name of Ir	ventor: Terry L. Davis		
Inventor's S	ignature:	Date:	
Try	ZDavi	FCB	9,2018